11/21/2017 504653553

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4700274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC.	11/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	3446 GOLDEN GATE WAY
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94549
Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD
Internal Address:	MD A700
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8450188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022443574

Email: patents@onsemi.com

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONSMPT#6US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE A. SMOJVER
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELLE A. SMOJVER/

DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ConfirmAssign_MPT-SCI_joint_188#page1.tif		
source=ConfirmAssign_MPT-SCI_joint_188#page2.tif		
source=ConfirmAssign_MPT-SCI_joint_188#page3.tif		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micro Processing Technology, Inc., having a place of business at 3446 Golden Gate Way, Lafayette, CA 94549, U.S.A. ("MPT") owns U.S. Patent No. 8,450,188, for "METHOD OF REMOVING BACK METAL FROM AN ETCHED SEMICONDUCTOR SCRIBE STREET", filed August 2, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/136,459, and issued on May 28, 2013, Attorney Docket No. MPT #6 ("Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, MPT and Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 5005 East McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 U.S.A. ("SCI") have entered into a certain Settlement Agreement dated November <u>20</u>, 2017 where MPT has assigned the rights described herein.

Now, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Settlement Agreement and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SCI to MPT, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, MPT has irrevocably sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer unto Micro Processing Technology, Inc. and Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, and their successors, assigns an undivided joint interest, as joint owners with undivided rights, title, and interest (without accounting to each other) in the Assigned Patent to the maximum extent legally assignable, including, without limitation all respective national, foreign and PCT patents, registrations, applications, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof.

MPT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue a Letters Patent upon any such division, extension, continuation, re-examination, or reissue, to MPT and SCI as joint owners with undivided rights, title and interest therein, for the use and behalf of MPT and SCI without accounting to each other, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by MPT had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MPT hereunto has executed this Confirmatory Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Micro I	rocessing Technology	Ific on behalf of	fitself and its af	filiates & subsidiarie	S
Ву:	1/Com	leff			
Name:	PAUL C.L.	LUDSEY JA			
Title: _	PRESIDEN				
Date: _	11/20/17				

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Ca	lifornia .
County of	contra costa)

On 11/20/2017 before me, <u>Hai Terry, Notary Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Paul Lindsey Jr

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the be person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Keur Ceur (Seal



US Patent No. 8,450,188 Confirmatory Assignment Agreement

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

SCI hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by MPT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SCI, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date and in the place set forth below.

Date: 11-20-2017

By:

Robert M. Tuttle

Vice President & Chief Intellectual

Property Counsel

Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC

STATE OF ARIZONA, USA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 20th day of November, 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Robert M. Tuttle who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires on _

March

3018

REBECCA NEWNAM
Notary Public - Arlzona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2018

PATENT REEL: 044194 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 11/21/2017